Rates postponement receivables 85   85   0 0 85
Not settled derivative assets 658   658   190   307   161
Other financial assets:
   Unlisted shares 120   120   0 0 120
   Other receivables 0 0 0 0 0
   Community loans 16   20   5   15   0

Total 7,882   7,886   421   322   366

Contractual maturity analysis: assets

Contractual maturity analysis: assets

2008

2007

Unmeasurable

Unmeasurable

SECTION FOUR: FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Page 185

Notes to financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2008

Sensitivity analysis

The table below illustrate the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based
on Thames-Coromandel District Council's financial instrument exposures at the balance date.

 -100bps  +100bps  -100bps  +100bps
Profit Other Profit Other Note Profit Other Profit Other

Equity Equity Equity Equity
$000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's

COUNCIL

INTEREST RATE RISK

Financial assets
(1)  0  1  0 Cash and cash equivalents 1 (5)  0  5  0

Derivatives -held for trading 2a (388) 0 441 0

Financial liabilities
Borrowings

0 0 0 0   Bank overdraft 3 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0   Term loans 4 (68) 0 208 0

(1)  0  1  0 Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (461) 0 654 0

-10% 10% -10% 10%
Profit Other Profit Other Note Profit Other Profit Other

Equity Equity Equity Equity
$000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK

Financial liabilities
Derivatives -held for trading 2b 5 0 (36) 0

0 0 0 0 Creditors and other payables 5 (3) 0 3 0
0 0 0 0 Total sensitivity to foreign exchange risk 2 0 (33) 0

EQUITY PRICE RISK

Financial assets
0 0 0 0 Other financial assets 6 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 Total sensitivity to equity price risk 0 0 0 0

NOTE 33b - Explanation of sensitivity analysis -Council

1. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Cash and cash equivalents include deposits at call totalling $469,000 (2007: $131,000) which are at floating rates. A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on
interest income of $4,690 (2007: $1,310).

2. DERIVATIVES -HELD FOR TRADING

2a. Financial assets

Derivative financial assets held for trading includes interest rate swaps with a fair value totalling $330,000 (2007: $658,000). A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an
effect of $440,467/($387,543) (2007: unavailable) on the unrealised value of the derivatives.

2b. Financial liabilities

Derivative financial liabilities held for trading includes forward foreign exchange contracts with a fair value totalling $149,851 (2007: $502,000). A movement in foreign exchange rates of plus
or minus 10% has an impact of $5,334/($35,530) (2007: $50,200) based on a derivative valuation model using hypothetical forward rates.

[…]

All the above foreign currency payables with the exception of the SEK currency payment are covered by forward exchange contracts and are therefore not exposed to foreign exchange fluctuations. As
only 7,000 of the SEK 134,580 payable is covered by a forward exchange contract (refer to Note 10: Derivative financial instruments). The balance is subject to foreign currency movement risk. A
movement in the NZD;SEK foreign exchange rate of  plus 10% has an impact of $2,606 and a minus 10% movement has an impact of ($3,185). There were no foreign exchange creditors as at 30 June 2007.

6. UNLISTED SHARES

Thames-Coromandel District Council holds unlisted shares in the New Zealand Local Government Insurance Corporation Limited (2008: $11,000 2007: 11,000); Local Authority Shared Service
Limited (2008: $1,000 2007: $1,000); Shared Valuation Data Service (2008: $108,000 2007: $108,000); Waikato Regional Transport Model (2008: $11,000 2007: Nil). A movement in the fair value of these
investments of plus or minus 10% would have an impact on other losses of (2008: $13,100 2007: $12,000). The fair value of these investments is dependant upon the financial performance of the
organisation that Council holds shares in.

Unavailable

2008

Unavailable

2007

Sensitivity analysis

ANNUAL REPORT 2007‐2008

  Page 186

Notes to financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2008

Sensitivity analysis

 -100bps  +100bps  -100bps  +100bps
Profit Other Profit Other Note Profit Other Profit Other

Equity Equity Equity Equity
$000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's

GROUP

INTEREST RATE RISK

Financial assets
(2)  0  2  0 Cash and cash equivalents 1 (6) 0 6 0

Derivatives -held for trading 2a (388) 0 441 0

Financial liabilities
Borrowings

0 0 0 0   Bank overdraft 3 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0   Term loans 4 (68) 0 208 0

(2)  0  2  0 Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (462) 0 655 0

-10% 10% -10% 10%
Profit Other Profit Other Note Profit Other Profit Other

Equity Equity Equity Equity
$000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's $000's

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK

Financial liabilities
Derivatives -held for trading 2b  5  0 (36)  0

0 0 0 0 Creditors and other payables 5 (3)  0  3  0
0 0 0 0 Total sensitivity to foreign exchange risk  2  0 (33)  0

EQUITY PRICE RISK

Financial assets
0 0 0 0 Other financial assets 6 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 Total sensitivity to equity price risk 0 0 0 0

NOTE 33b - Explanation of sensitivity analysis -Group

1. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Cash and cash equivalents include deposits at call totalling $599,000 (2007: $225,000) which are at floating rates. A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest
income of $5,990 (2007: $2,250).

2. DERIVATIVES -HELD FOR TRADING

2a. Financial assets

Derivative financial assets held for trading includes interest rate swaps with a fair value totalling $330,000 (2007: $658,000). A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect
of $440,467/($387,543) (2007: unavailable) on the unrealised value of the derivatives.

2b. Financial liabilities

Derivative financial liabilities held for trading includes forward foreign exchange contracts with a fair value totalling $149,851 (2007: $502,000). A movement in foreign exchange rates of  plus
or minus 10% has an impact of $5,334/($35,530) (2007: $50,200) based on a derivative valuation model using hypothetical forward rates.